

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: LOG-6772W

Rectangular presentation tray - 360x240x15mm - White



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Rectangular Presentation Tray 360x240x15mm White (LOG-6772W)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Rectangular Presentation Tray. This high-quality product is designed to enhance your presentation style, making it perfect for both commercial and personal use. Crafted from durable materials, this tray is versatile for a variety of applications in cooking, catering, and food service.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the tray is used on a stable surface to prevent accidents.
- Do not use the tray for hot items exceeding 100°C, as it may warp or become damaged.
- Handle the tray with care to avoid dropping or breaking it.
- Always wash the tray before first use to ensure cleanliness.
- Do not use sharp utensils directly on the tray, as this may scratch the surface.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent any potential hazards.
- Ensure the tray is completely dry before storing it to prevent mold growth.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 360mm x 240mm x 15mm
- Material: Durable plastic
- Color: White
- Weight: 0.5 kg
- Dishwasher safe: Yes
- Microwave safe: No
- Heat-resistant: Up to 100°C

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the tray from the packaging.
- Inspect the tray for any damage or defects before use.
- Place the tray on a flat, dry surface.
- The tray does not require any assembly. It is ready for use once removed from its packaging.

5. Operation

- Ensure the tray is clean and dry before placing any items on it.
- Use the tray to present fruits, pastries, appetizers, and other food items for serving.
- For maximum aesthetic appeal, arrange the items thoughtfully on the tray.
- After use, remove all items from the tray before cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the tray using warm, soapy water and a non-abrasive sponge or cloth.
- Do not use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners, as these may damage the tray.
- Rinse thoroughly with clean water and allow it to air dry completely before storing.
- The tray can be cleaned in a dishwasher; place it on the top rack only.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Tray is warped.
 - Solution: Ensure that no items exceeding 100°C were placed on the tray. Allow it to cool down to room temperature and then make sure to store it flat.
- Issue: Stains on the surface.
 - Solution: Use a baking soda paste to remove tough stains. Apply and let it sit before rinsing with warm water.
- Issue: Cracks or chips.
 - Solution: If damaged, discontinue use and replace the tray to avoid safety hazards.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local waste disposal regulations.
- The tray is recyclable; please check for local recycling programs or facilities that accept plastic waste.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Rectangular Presentation Tray! Enjoy your creative presentations.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für rechteckige Präsentationsplatte 360x240x15mm, Weiß (Log 6772W)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die rechteckige Präsentationsplatte ist designed für die ansprechende Präsentation von Speisen in Gastronomiebetrieben oder bei Veranstaltungen. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Material, bietet die Platte eine eleganten Look und ist gleichzeitig robust, um den Anforderungen einer geschäftigen Umgebung standzuhalten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für den vorgesehenen Einsatz zur Präsentation von Lebensmitteln verwenden.
- Erhitzen: Die Platte ist nicht für den Einsatz in Mikrowellen, Öfen oder Geschirrspülern geeignet.
- Reinigung: Vor der ersten Nutzung die Platte gründlich reinigen, um eventuelle Rückstände vom Herstellungsprozess zu entfernen.
 - Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie die Platte außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
 - Vorsicht: Bei Beschädigungen der Platte (Risse, Absplitterungen) nicht verwenden, da dies die Sicherheit beeinträchtigen kann.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Farbe: Weiß
- Maße: 360mm x 240mm x 15mm
- Gewicht: Leicht und handlich
- Design: Modern und elegant für jede Präsentationsumgebung

4. Aufbau und Installation

1. Vorbereitung der Arbeitsfläche: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Fläche sauber und trocken ist.
2. Entfernen von Verpackungsmaterial: Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen und Etiketten von der Platte.
3. Platzierung: Setzen Sie die Präsentationsplatte auf eine stabile Unterlage.
4. Optionales Zubehör: Falls erforderlich, kombinieren Sie die Platte mit passenden Haltern oder Ständern für eine bessere Stabilität.

5. Betrieb

- Die Präsentationsplatte kann sofort nach der Installation benutzt werden.
- Bereiten Sie die Speisen vor und arrangieren Sie diese ansprechend auf der Platte.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Lebensmittelvorschriften beachtet werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch die Platte mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie keine abrasiven Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Gründlich abspülen und an der Luft trocknen lassen, bevor Sie die Platte lagern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Platte ist beschädigt.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie die Platte nicht weiter und ersetzen Sie diese.
- Problem: Unangenehmer Geruch.
Lösung: Reinigungsprozess wiederholen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.

8. Entsorgung

- Die Präsentationsplatte sollte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle entsorgt werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, keine schädlichen Rückstände zu hinterlassen und die Umweltvorschriften zu befolgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Rectangulaire Presentatietray 360x240x15mm Wit - LOG 6772W

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Rectangulaire Presentatietray. Deze tray is ontworpen voor een elegante presentatie van voedsel, geschikt voor gebruik in restaurants, catering en prive evenementen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Alleen geschikt voor gebruik met voedsel dat veilig is voor consumptie.
- Het product is niet bestand tegen extreme temperatuurveranderingen. Vermijd direct contact met open vuur en hoge temperaturen.
- Niet gebruiken in de vaatwasser of in de magnetron, tenzij specifiek vermeld.
- Controleer de tray regelmatig op schade of vervorming. Bij schade, gebruik de tray niet meer.
- Houd de tray buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Kleur: Wit
- Afmetingen: 360 x 240 x 15 mm
- Gewicht: 500 g

4. Setup en Installatie

- Haal de presentatietray uit de verpakking.
- Plaats de tray op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de tray schoon en droog is voordat u deze gaat gebruiken.
- Indien nodig, vul de tray met voedsel of decoratieve items voor presentatie.

5. Gebruik

- Plaats voedsel items in de tray voor presentatie.
- Zorg ervoor dat de tray niet overbelast wordt om te voorkomen dat deze kromtrekt of breekt.
- Na gebruik, laat de tray afkoelen indien deze met warme items is gebruikt voordat u deze schoonmaakt.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de tray schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en warm water.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Voor obstinate vlekken, laat de tray een paar minuten in warm sop weken.
- Droog de tray goed af met een schone doek voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vlekken op de tray
Oplossing: Gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel of een mengsel van water en azijn om de vlekken te verwijderen.
- Probleem: Tray slaat krom
Oplossing: Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen. Laat de tray geleidelijk afkoelen en zorg ervoor dat deze op een vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Probleem: Schade aan de tray
Oplossing: Controleer regelmatig op scheuren of breuken. Zo nodig de tray vervangen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Deze tray dient op de juiste manier te worden afgevoerd. Verwijder het bij het restafval of volgens de lokale regelgeving voor kunststof recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, kunt u ons bereiken op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja de Presentación Rectangular 360x240x15mm Blanca - Log 6772W

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestra bandeja de presentación rectangular de 360x240x15mm. Este producto es ideal para la presentación de alimentos y puede ser utilizado en una variedad de entornos, incluyendo restaurantes, caterings y en el hogar. Diseñada para ser funcional y atractiva, esta bandeja es una excelente adición a su equipo de servicio.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Esta bandeja está diseñada exclusivamente para la presentación de alimentos. No debe usarse para fines diferentes.
- Temperaturas extremas: Evite exponer la bandeja a temperaturas extremas, ya que esto podría afectar su integridad.
- Manipulación: Tenga cuidado al manejar la bandeja, ya que un manejo brusco puede causar roturas o lesiones.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza y mantenimiento para evitar daños.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde la bandeja en un lugar seco y fresco para prolongar su vida útil.
- Materiales: Asegúrese de que los alimentos que se presenten en la bandeja sean aptos para su uso con los materiales de la bandeja.

3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 360 x 240 x 15 mm
- Material: Plástico resistente
- Color: Blanco
- Uso: Presentación de alimentos
- Compatible con: Lavavajillas (consultar instrucciones de limpieza)

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire la bandeja de su embalaje.
2. Inspeccione la bandeja para asegurarse de que no haya daños visibles.
3. Coloque la bandeja en una superficie plana y estable, lista para su uso. No requiere ensamblaje adicional.

5. Operación

- Coloque los alimentos sobre la bandeja de manera ordenada para una presentación atractiva.
- Se recomienda no apilar grandes cantidades de alimento en la bandeja para evitar derrames o accidentes.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la bandeja a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- También es apta para lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el uso de la rejilla superior.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Seque al aire o con un paño suave antes de almacenar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La bandeja presenta gérmenes o malos olores.
- Solución: Limpie con una solución de agua y vinagre, enjuague bien y seque.
- Problema: Daños visibles en la bandeja.
- Solución: Deje de utilizar la bandeja y contáctenos para obtener más información.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser eliminado de manera responsable. Consulte las normas locales sobre el reciclaje de plásticos y desechos. No arroje la bandeja en la naturaleza o en cuerpos de agua.

9. Contacto

Para más información, consultas o soporte técnico, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

¡Gracias por su compra! Le deseamos muchas presentaciones exitosas con nuestra bandeja.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Plateau de présentation rectangulaire 360x240x15mm blanc

1. Informations générales

Le plateau de présentation rectangulaire de 360x240x15 mm est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans la restauration et les événements. Fabriqué en matériau de haute qualité, il est à la fois durable et esthétique, parfait pour présenter des aliments avec style.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser le plateau à des températures extrêmes.
- Éviter l'exposition à des produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- Ne pas laisser le plateau à la portée des enfants sans surveillance.
- En cas d'ébréchure ou de fissure, ne plus utiliser le produit.
- Suivre les instructions d'utilisation pour éviter tout accident.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 360 mm x 240 mm x 15 mm
- Matériau : Plastique (polypropylène)
- Couleur : Blanc
- Utilisation : Présentation de la nourriture
- Résistant à la chaleur : Non
- Lavable au lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Poids : 300 g

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Retirer le plateau de son emballage.
2. Vérifier que le plateau ne présente ni dommage ni défaut.
3. Placer le plateau sur une surface plane et propre.
4. Si vous souhaitez utiliser des éléments de décoration, assurez-vous qu'ils sont adaptés à une utilisation alimentaire.

5. Utilisation

1. Utiliser le plateau pour servir des aliments ou des boissons.
2. Éviter de surcharger le plateau afin de prévenir les renversements.
3. Ne pas utiliser le plateau au four ou au micro-ondes.
4. Nettoyer toute éclaboussure immédiatement pour éviter les taches.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Laver le plateau à la main avec de l'eau tiède savonneuse ou le placer au lave-vaisselle.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Éviter l'exposition à des températures extrêmes lors du nettoyage.
- Ranger le plateau dans un endroit sec et propre après utilisation.

7. Dépannage

- Si le plateau se déforme après une utilisation, le placer dans un endroit frais pour rétablir sa forme.
- En cas de taches persistantes, essayer un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau pour le nettoyage.
- Si le plateau présente des dommages ou des irrégularités, le retirer de l'utilisation.

8. Élimination

- Ne pas jeter le plateau avec les ordures ménagères.
- Recycler le produit si possible en le faisant suivre aux installations de recyclage appropriées pour le plastique.
- Vérifier les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance concernant le produit, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio di Presentazione Rettangolare 360x240x15mm Bianco

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Vassoio di Presentazione Rettangolare 360x240x15mm Bianco è progettato per una presentazione elegante e funzionale di alimenti e bevande. Realizzato in materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è ideale per ristoranti, catering e uso domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Prima dell'uso, verificare che il vassoio non presenti crepe o rotture.
- Utilizzare il vassoio esclusivamente per scopi alimentari, evitando l'uso per sostanze chimiche o materiali non alimentari.
- Non esporre il vassoio a temperature estreme o fonti di calore diretto.
- Lavare il vassoio a mano con detersivi non abrasivi e acqua calda per mantenere le sue caratteristiche.
- Tenere lontano da bambini e animali domestici se non utilizzato.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensini: 360x240x15mm
- Colore: Bianco
- Materiale: Plastica di alta qualità, resistente e durevole

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per posizionare il vassoio.
2. Assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita e asciutta.
3. Rimuovere il vassoio dalla confezione con cura, evitando danni.
4. Non è necessaria alcuna installazione complicata; il vassoio è pronto per l'uso immediato.

5. Operazione

- Posizionare il vassoio sulla superficie selezionata.
- Disporre gli alimenti o le bevande desiderati in modo ordinato e attraente.
- È possibile utilizzare il vassoio per servire antipasti, dessert o qualsiasi altro alimento.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il vassoio a mano con acqua calda e sapone antibatterico dopo ogni uso.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e lontano dalla luce diretta del sole.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il vassoio presenta graffi visibili, considerare di sostituirlo per garantire una presentazione ottimale.
- In caso di odori sgradevoli, lavare con una soluzione di aceto e acqua.
- Se il vassoio si deforma a causa di temperature elevate, non utilizzare più e contattare il supporto.

8. Smaltimento

- Il prodotto deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali sulla plastica.
- Non gettare nel bagno o nel ruscellamento di acqua.
- Consultare il centro di riciclaggio locale per le istruzioni specifiche.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, supporto o richieste, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania